
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ESSC 2/17/2013

128

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Neptune Longhaired Miniature 
Dachshund

Sarah Power95 56.29 2.274



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

132

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre100 44.05 2.997



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ESSC 2/17/2013

128

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Beatrice West Highland White 
Terrier

Nancy Sankus NQ 84.12 1.522



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ESSC 2/17/2013

132

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Punk Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque NQ 44.89 2.941



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ESSC 2/17/2013

152

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 68.52 2.218



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

156

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia95 44.87 3.477

20033 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 74.31 2.099

20037 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 79.73 1.957



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ESSC 2/17/2013

156

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.87 3.321

8028 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 70.59 2.252



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 56.29 2.825

12020 River Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 57.55 2.763



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ESSC 2/17/2013

163

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 44.11 3.695

16002 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 50.33 3.239

16031 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 61.36 2.656



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Indy Australian Shepherd Stacey Ux100 39.23 4.231

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne100 54.17 3.064

20045 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 58.48 2.839

20006 Mariah Portuguese Water Dog Karen Kirby Ash NQ 60.71 2.734



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 66.69 2.489



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny100 42.6 3.732

8011 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 44.39 3.582

8034 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.58 3.273

8040 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 50.03 3.178

8009 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 52.6 3.023

8030 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.66 2.909

8016 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 57.15 2.782

8012 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 59.49 2.673

8015 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 43.06 3.693

8031 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 53.44 2.975

8029 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 56.09 2.835

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 57.5 2.765

8006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 57.64 2.759

8032 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 60.78 2.616

8002 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 60.94 2.609

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 61.25 2.596

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.57 2.388



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 38.78 4.100

12003 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 43.21 3.68

12022 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 44.22 3.596

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ NT

12023 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12004 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 49.43 3.217



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ESSC 2/17/2013

163

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.89 4.419

16010 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.25 4.05

16033 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 40.68 4.007

16012 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 44.28 3.681

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 44.79 3.639

16008 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 45.24 3.603

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 50.69 3.216

16009 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 56.54 2.883

16013 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 43.87 3.716

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 50.82 3.207



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 33.32 4.982

20007 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 37.76 4.396

20015 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 39.05 4.251

20010 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 41.48 4.002

20018 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 45.78 3.626

20049 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.05 3.605

20050 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.07 3.603

20021 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 46.55 3.566

20020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 46.57 3.565

20024 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 46.94 3.536

20060 Cue! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ NT

20048 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 46.51 3.569

20023 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 47.11 3.524

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 48.66 3.411

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 51.85 3.202

20009 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 53.83 3.084

20047 Cookie Portuguese Water Dog Chris Dostie NQ 58.24 2.850



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Zer Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque100 38.4 4.323

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 42.67 3.890

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.72 3.886

24025 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 49.21 3.373

24019 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24017 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24007 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 42.31 3.923

24016 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 53.81 3.085

24012 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 62.29 2.665

24006 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 63.2 2.627



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ESSC 2/17/2013

130

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 57.5 2.261



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

132

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 48.06 2.747



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ESSC 2/17/2013

154

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Skippy Keeshonden Alice Thayer NQ 80.14 1.922



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

156

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger100 55.36 2.818

16037 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 45.13 3.457

16025 Eastman English Springer Spaniel Cathleen Brooks NQ 62.01 2.516

16023 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry NQ 67.52 2.310



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ESSC 2/17/2013

156

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney90 66.19 2.357



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 48.6 3.272



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 57.68 2.878

16016 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20029 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 49.44 3.358



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Jewel Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 59.93 2.653

4007 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 60.64 2.622



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ESSC 2/17/2013

159

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8036 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.03 3.875

8019 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 45.06 3.529

8037 Darwin Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 59.18 2.687

8022 Cordu Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 65.57 2.425

8020 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 43.24 3.677

8018 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 74.59 2.132



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/17/2013

163

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 45.12 3.613

12014 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 50.37 3.236

12016 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 51.1 3.19

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 52.77 3.089

12015 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 75.49 2.159



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.42 3.228



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/17/2013

166

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 51.37 3.231

20031 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe100 58.03 2.861



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ESSC 2/17/2013

99

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Neptune Longhaired Miniature 
Dachshund

Sarah Power100 32.03 3.091



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

ESSC 2/17/2013

105

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre100 24.85 4.225



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ESSC 2/17/2013

99

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Beatrice West Highland White 
Terrier

Nancy Sankus NQ 59.74 1.657



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/17/2013

117

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 38.96 3.003



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/17/2013

117

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 River Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 54.85 2.133



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

ESSC 2/17/2013

123

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT

20032 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 35.5 3.465

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 38.44 3.2

20033 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 46.22 2.661



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ESSC 2/17/2013

123

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Punk Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque100 24.97 4.926



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ESSC 2/17/2013

143

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 41.73 3.427

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 45.94 3.113



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/17/2013

147

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young85 44.47 3.306

20043 Indy Australian Shepherd Stacey Ux NQ 28.27 5.2

20023 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 35 4.2

20006 Mariah Portuguese Water Dog Karen Kirby Ash NQ 42.57 3.453



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.4 4.427

8003 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny100 32.06 4.336

8015 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 34.39 4.042

8011 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 34.65 4.012

8040 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.74 4.001

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.29 3.630

8009 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 40.01 3.474

8030 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.1 3.466

8006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 40.7 3.415

8012 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 42.39 3.279

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 46.04 3.019

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8027 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 36.34 3.825

8002 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 43.96 3.162

8016 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 47.15 2.948

8032 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 48.08 2.891

8031 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 48.42 2.871

8029 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.72 2.853



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 27.27 5.097

12022 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 31.72 4.382

12003 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 32.62 4.261

12021 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ NT

12004 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 35.28 3.94

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 35.58 3.907



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ESSC 2/17/2013

143

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.88 5.32

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.43 5.03

16010 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 29.34 4.874

16033 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.91 4.781

16013 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 32.75 4.366

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 34.34 4.164

16008 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 35.27 4.054

16012 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 37.43 3.820

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 39.71 3.601

16009 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 44.91 3.184



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/17/2013

147

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Cue! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild100 24.87 5.911

20015 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 28.92 5.083

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 29.36 5.007

20048 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 31.27 4.701

20009 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 26.6 5.526

20026 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 26.75 5.495

20010 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 30.18 4.871

20021 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 31.84 4.617

20007 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 34.74 4.231

20047 Cookie Portuguese Water Dog Chris Dostie NQ 36.63 4.013

20020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 37.07 3.965

20024 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 38.74 3.795

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 40.78 3.605

20018 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 43.68 3.365



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ESSC 2/17/2013

147

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 29.18 5.038

24022 Zer Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque100 29.89 4.918

24016 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 31.06 4.733

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 35.88 4.097

24019 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24025 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 34.81 4.223

24007 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 34.98 4.202

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 35.32 4.162

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 37.51 3.919

24017 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 42.33 3.473

24006 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 44.26 3.321

24012 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 44.88 3.275

24002 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 50.37 2.918



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/17/2013

102

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Skippy Keeshonden Alice Thayer NQ NT

12027 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 43.34 2.353



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ESSC 2/17/2013

105

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 26.91 3.902



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ESSC 2/17/2013

123

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry100 39.18 3.139

16038 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger92 44.63 2.756

16016 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16025 Eastman English Springer Spaniel Cathleen Brooks NQ 43.96 2.798

16027 Laney Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 44.22 2.782



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/17/2013

123

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 69.26 1.776



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 51.54 2.697



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis88 52.94 2.626



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/17/2013

147

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 41.99 3.501

16037 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 40.64 3.617



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 48.48 2.867

4005 Jewel Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 51.03 2.724



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ESSC 2/17/2013

139

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.44 4.421

8020 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 31.91 4.356

8036 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 29.86 4.655

8035 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 40.26 3.453

8037 Darwin Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 44.03 3.157

8022 Cordu Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 65.38 2.126



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/17/2013

143

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 29.26 4.887

12016 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 39.26 3.642

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 36.19 3.951

12014 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 36.79 3.887

12015 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 39.71 3.601



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/17/2013

147

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott StockCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 39.7 3.703

20038 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney100 39.76 3.697

20030 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 39.81 3.693

20031 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe100 44.57 3.298



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8039 Neptune Longhaired Miniature 
Dachshund

Sarah Power67 39.26



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski59 41.24

16036 Alice Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 43.22



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20056 Crispin Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington69 34.95

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne55 36.83

20055 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12021 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 43.37



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16031 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna60 35.38



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8002 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 44.72

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 50.28



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 39.39

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 47.28



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16012 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 40.99



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson66 30.69

20006 Mariah Portuguese Water Dog Karen Kirby Ash NQ NT

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 32.07

20023 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 40.09



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

24021 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.84

24017 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 33.6

24019 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 35.65



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8034 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire77 40.06

8012 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome64 32.3



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16013 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz68 39.76

16009 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 37.23



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20049 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 33.69



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16038 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger64 33.81

16027 Laney Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis62 33.47

16023 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry61 31.87



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20042 Millie Saluki Christine Klein54 25.77



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

16037 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern74 36.5

16017 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan62 25.76

16016 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 53.53



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

20028 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 46.41



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8019 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 41.59



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12016 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 42.71

12012 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 43.63



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

8037 Darwin Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen69 38.15



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/17/2013

E English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Scott Stock

YPS

12015 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 54.01


